

Request

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please could you provide the following information in an Excel spreadsheet:

- 1) The average cost to park a car for up to one hour (or the minimum spend) between 9am and 6pm in a local authority owned car park in 2020, 2021, and 2022 (January to June).
- 2) The average cost to park a car for up to six hours between 9am and 6pm in a local authority owned car park in 2020, 2021, and 2022 (January to June).
- 3) The total revenue raised by the local authority from car parking fees in 2020, 2021, and 2022 (January to June).
- 4) The number of car parks owned by the local authority
- 5) The number of local authority owned car parks that accept cash payments
- 6) The number of car parks that have been sold by the local authority in the past five years

Response

- 1) Please see the Wigan Council website for this information* [Open data \(wigan.gov.uk\)](https://www.wigan.gov.uk/open-data)
- 2) Please see the Wigan Council website for this information* [Open data \(wigan.gov.uk\)](https://www.wigan.gov.uk/open-data)
- 3) Please see the Wigan Council website for this information* [Open data \(wigan.gov.uk\)](https://www.wigan.gov.uk/open-data)
- 4) 103 (including free car parks)
- 5) 3
- 6) None

*Notes

Once on the open data page – scroll down to 'Parking Services' and 'Council Controlled Car Parks' – information is in .pdf and Excel formats